
TR
IP

 X
PR

ES
S 

MO
P®  is

 a 
re

gis
ter

ed
 E

U/
CT

M 
tra

de
 m

ar
k.  

Int
er

na
tio

na
l p

ate
nts

 pe
nd

ing
. A

ll i
mi

tat
ion

s w
ill 

be
 pr

os
ec

ute
d.



A

B

D

E  

F 

G 

C



1 2 3 

4 

5 6 



English
Thank you for purchasing the Tri Xpress Mop®, the 
triple all-in-one mop for full-service floor care. 
Before using the product for the first time, please 
read all these instructions so you use the product 
correctly.

WARNINGS
Do not use the product if it is damaged or defective.
Keep out of reach of children.
Do not use near children or animals. 
Do not fill the tank with bleach or bleaching agents. 
Using products containing wax or a similar subs-
tance is not recommended, as they could block the 
sprayer. 
Set up the mop head and then attach the microfibre 
cleaning pads.
Do not use the sprayer when the tank is empty. 
Take care when using the Tri Xpress Mop® on stairs. 
Ensure that the hole on the sprayer is not blocked 
with fluff, hair or any other material. 
The Tri Xpress Mop® is for household use only. 

The set includes:
• 1 Tri Xpress Mop®
• 1 Tank for cleaning liquid
• 3 Microfibre cleaning pads with fringe 

A. Microfibre cleaning pads with fringe
B. 360º mop-rotating mechanism
C. Extendible pole with flexible neck 
D. Sprayer
E. Tank for cleaning liquid
F. Spray lever
G. Ergonomic handle

ASSEMBLY
Step 1
Push the ergonomic handle into the extendible pole 
until you hear a click, as shown in Fig. 1. 
Step 2
Then insert the Tri Xpress Mop®’s extendible pole 
into the rotating triple-mop head (Fig. 2).
Step 3
Use the quick opening and closing system on the 
microfibre cleaning pads to attach them to the Tri 
Xpress Mop® head (Fig. 3).

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. Remove the tank. Unscrew the cap and fill the 
tank with water or your chosen cleaning liquid. Sha-

ke the tank before attaching it to the mop. (Fig. 4)
2. Use the lever on the handle to spray as much wa-
ter as you need. (Fig. 5)
3. Slide the Tri Xpress Mop® along the surface to 
be cleaned.
4. You can fill the tank as many times as necessary. 
If you do not use up all of the cleaning liquid, you 
can leave it in the tank for up to two days. For longer 
periods, we recommend emptying the tank and cle-
aning it. Before filling the tank up with another clea-
ning product, make sure that it is empty. 
5. To clean hard-to-reach areas such as under the 
sofa or other pieces of furniture, press the button un-
der the sprayer and extend the flexible neck so that 
it is as long as necessary. When you have finished 
using the extended neck, press the button again to 
make it retract to its original length. (Fig. 6)

NOTE
The Tri Xpress Mop® works perfectly on all kinds of 
hard floors such as tiles, linoleum, hardwood, lami-
nate, marble and granite.
The tank on the Tri Xpress Mop® can be filled with 
tap water. In areas with very hard water, we recom-
mend using distilled water. 

Cleaning Instructions:
You can use a cloth to wipe down the Tri Xpress 
Mop®. 
We recommend emptying and rinsing out the tank. 
Use the sprayer a few times to flush the sprayer 
system.
The microfibre cleaning pads are machine washable.

Quality Warranty:
This product is covered by a warranty against manu-
facturing defects subject to the time periods stipula-
ted by the legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damages resulting from 
inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnor-
mal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

Australia & New Zealand only
This product has the benefit of certain Consumer 
Guarantees. These are prescribed by the Australian 
Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer Gua-
rantees Act 1993 both of which provide protection for 
consumers.  There is no express warranty for this 
product in Australia or New Zealand.  The above pa-
ragraph refers to other countries.

Made in China



Español
Gracias por haber adquirido Tri Xpress Mop®, la triple 
mopa que coordina limpieza y cuidado del suelo, todo 
en uno.  
Antes de utilizarlo, por favor lea todas las instruccio-
nes para poder usar el producto correctamente.

ADVERTENCIAS
No utilice el producto si estuviera en mal estado o 
defectuoso.
Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
No utilice cerca de niños o animales. 
No utilice lejías ni agentes blanqueadores en el de-
pósito. Tampoco se recomienda utilizar productos con 
cera o similar que puedan obstruir el difusor. 
Coloque las mopas de microfibra una vez esté el ca-
bezal montado.
No pulverizar cuando el depósito esté vacío.  
Tenga cuidado al utilizar Tri Xpress Mop® en esca-
leras. 
Mantenga el orificio del pulverizador despejado de pe-
lusas, pelos u otras sustancias que lo puedan obstruir. 
Utilice Tri Xpress Mop® en el entorno doméstico. 

El set incluye: 
• 1 x Tri Xpress Mop®
• 1 x depósito para líquido
• 3 x mopas de microfibra con filamentos 

A. Mopas de microfibra con filamentos
B. Mecanismo de mopas giratorio 360º
C. Cuello flexible (extensión integrada)
D. Orificio pulverizador
E. Depósito para limpiador
F. Palanca para pulverizar
G. Mango ergonómico

MONTAJE
Paso 1
Introduzca el mango ergonómico superior en la barra 
extensora con un “click”,  como se muestra en la Fig. 
1. 
Paso 2
A continuación, introduzca el cabezal triple giratorio 
en la barra extensora del Tri Xpress Mop® (Fig.2)
Paso 3
Acople las mopas de microfibra en la base del Tri 
Xpress Mop® utilizando el cierre rápido (Fig.3)

MODO DE USO
1- Desmonte el depósito. Desenrosque el tapón y 

añada el agua o el producto de limpieza que desee. 
Agite la mezcla antes de colocar de nuevo el depósito 
en su posición inicial. (Fig.4)
2- Pulverice la cantidad necesaria mediante la palan-
ca del mango. (Fig. 5)   
3- Deslice el Tri Xpress Mop® sobre la superficie a 
tratar.  
4- El depósito puede rellenarse tantas veces como 
sea necesario. Si no se consume el producto de lim-
pieza en su totalidad, puede almacenarlo en el depó-
sito hasta dos días. Para periodos más largos, se re-
comienda vaciar el tanque y limpiarlo. Antes de volver 
a rellenarlo con otro producto de limpieza, asegúrese 
de que el depósito está limpio. 
5- Para alcanzar zonas difíciles, como limpiar debajo 
del sofá o algún mueble, presione el botón situado de-
bajo del pulverizador y extraiga el cuello flexible a la 
longitud necesaria. Una vez utilizado, puede volver a 
guardar el cuello extensible presionando de nuevo el 
botón. (Fig. 6)

NOTA 
Tri Xpress Mop® funciona perfectamente en todo tipo 
de suelos duros como azulejos, linóleo, maderas, la-
minados, mármol, granito… 
El depósito de Tri Xpress Mop® puede rellenarse con 
agua del grifo. En zonas donde la dureza del agua es 
mayor, se recomienda utilizar agua destilada. 

Instrucciones de limpieza:
El Tri Xpress Mop® se puede limpiar manualmente 
con un paño. 
Se recomienda vaciar y enjuagar el depósito. Pulve-
rice varias veces para limpiar el circuito del pulveri-
zador. 
Las mopas de microfibra pueden lavarse en la lava-
dora.  

Garantía de calidad:
Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra 
defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo 
estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un 
uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste 
anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

Fabricado en China



Français
Merci d’avoir acheté Tri Xpress Mop®, le balai à fran-
ges triple qui nettoie et prend soin du sol au même 
temps. 
Pour employer correctement ce produit, lisez attentive-
ment toutes les instructions avant utilisation.

AVERTISSEMENTS :
N’utilisez pas ce produit s’il est en mauvais état ou 
défectueux.
Conservez le produit hors de la portée des enfants.
Ne l’utilisez pas à proximité d’enfants ou d’animaux. 
N’utilisez pas d’eau de javel ni d’agent blanchissant 
dans le réservoir. L’utilisation de produits à base de 
cire ou similaires pouvant obstruer le pulvérisateur est 
également déconseillée. 
Placez les coussinets en microfibre une fois la tête 
montée.
Ne pulvérisez pas lorsque le réservoir est vide. 
Veuillez faire preuve de prudence si vous utilisez Tri 
Xpress Mop® dans les escaliers. 
Nettoyez l’orifice du pulvérisateur de toute peluche, 
poil ou autre poussière pouvant l’obstruer. 
Le Tri Xpress Mop® est conçu pour un usage domes-
tique. 

Contenu :
• 1 Tri Xpress Mop®
• 1 réservoir pour du liquide
• 3 coussinets en microfibre avec filaments 

A. Coussinets en microfibre avec filaments
B. Mécanisme de balai à franges rotatif à 360°
C. Barre extensible (manche flexible)
D. Orifice pulvérisateur
E. Réservoir pour le produit nettoyant
F. Commande actionnant le pulvérisateur
G. Manche ergonomique

ASSEMBLAGE
Étape 1
Introduisez le manche ergonomique supérieur dans la 
barre extensible jusqu’à obtenir un  « clic », comme 
indiqué sur l’image 1. 
Étape 2
Puis introduisez la triple tête pivotante dans la barre 
extensible du Tri Xpress Mop® (image 2).
Étape 3
Raccordez les coussinets en microfibre à la base du 
Tri Xpress Mop® grâce au système de fermeture ra-
pide (image 3).

MODE D’EMPLOI
1- Démontez le réservoir. Dévissez le bouchon et 
remplissez le réservoir avec de l’eau ou le produit 
nettoyant de votre choix. Agitez le mélange avant de 
replacer le réservoir dans sa position initiale (image 4).
2- Pulvérisez la quantité nécessaire grâce à la com-
mande sur le manche (image 5).
(Diseño hecho por diseñadores “Fig. 5”)
3- Faites glisser le Tri Xpress Mop® sur la surface à 
traiter.
4- Le réservoir peut être rempli autant de fois que né-
cessaire. Si tout le produit nettoyant n’est pas utilisé, 
vous pouvez le conserver dans le réservoir pendant 
deux jours maximum. Pour des périodes plus longues, 
nous vous recommandons de vider le réservoir et de le 
nettoyer. Avant de le remplir à nouveau avec un autre 
produit nettoyant, assurez-vous que le réservoir soit 
propre. 
5- Pour atteindre les zones difficiles, comme netto-
yer le sol sous le canapé ou un meuble par exemple, 
appuyez sur le bouton en dessous du pulvérisateur 
afin d’extraire la longueur nécessaire de manche flexi-
ble. Une fois utilisé, vous pouvez replacer le manche 
flexible en appuyant à nouveau sur le bouton (image 
6).

REMARQUES
Tri Xpress Mop® fonctionne parfaitement sur tout type 
de sol dur : carrelage, lino, parquet, stratifié, marbre, 
granit...
Le réservoir de Tri Xpress Mop® peut être rempli avec 
de l’eau du robinet. Dans les régions où la dureté de 
l’eau est forte, nous recommandons d’utiliser de l’eau 
distillée. 

Instructions de nettoyage :
Le balai à franges Tri Xpress Mop® peut être nettoyé à 
la main avec un chiffon. 
Il est recommandé de vider et de rincer le réservoir. 
Pulvérisez plusieurs fois pour nettoyer le circuit du 
pulvérisateur.
Les coussinets en microfibre peuvent être lavées en 
machine.

Garantie de qualité : 
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les dé-
fauts de fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la légis-
lation en vigueur dans chaque pays.  
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant 
d’une utilisation inappropriée, d’une négligence de la 
part du commerçant, d’une usure anormale, d’acci-
dents ou d’une mauvaise manipulation. 

Fabriqué en Chine



Deutsch
Danke für den Kauf von Tri Xpress Mop®, dem Drei-
fachmopp für gleichzeitige Bodenreinigung und -pfle-
ge, alles in einem. 
Lesen Sie bitte vor Gebrauch des Produkts die ganze 
Anleitung durch, um es richtig verwenden zu können.

HINWEISE
Produkt nicht verwenden, wenn es sich nicht in 
einwandfreiem Zustand befindet.
Von Kindern fernhalten.
Nicht in der Nähe von Kindern oder Tieren benutzen. 
Keine Laugen oder Bleichmittel im Flüssigkeitsbe-
hälter verwenden. Es wird auch von der Verwendung 
von wachshaltigen oder ähnlichen Produkten abge-
raten, da diese die Sprühöffnung verstopfen könnten. 
Die Microfaserpads einlegen, sobald das Kopfteil 
montiert ist.
Bei leerem Behälter nicht die Sprühfunktion betäti-
gen. 
Vorsicht bei der Verwendung von Tri Xpress Mop® 
auf Treppen. 
Die Sprühöffnung muss von Fusseln, Haaren und an-
deren Substanzen, die zur Verstopfung führen könn-
ten, freigehalten werden. 
Tri Xpress Mop® ist im Haushalt einzusetzen. 

Im Lieferumfang enthalten:
• 1 x Tri Xpress Mop®
• 1 x Flüssigkeitsbehälter
• 3 x Microfaserpads mit Fransen 

A. Microfaserpads mit Fransen
B. 360º-Moppdrehmechanismus
C. Teleskopstiel (mit flexibler Verlängerung)
D. Sprühöffnung
E. Reinigungsmittelbehälter
F. Sprühhebel
G. Ergonomischer Griff

MONTAGE
Schritt 1
Oberen ergonomischen Griff in den Teleskopstiel ein-
rasten lassen, wie in Abbildung 1 gezeigt. 
Schritt 2
Anschließend das dreifache Drehkopfstück in den 
Teleskopstiel des Tri Xpress Mop® (Abb.2) einschie-
ben.
Schritt 3
Microfaserpads mit Klettbandverschluss am unteren 
Teil des Tri Xpress Mop® befestigen (Abb.3).

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
1- Flüssigkeitsbehälter abnehmen. Verschluss auf-
drehen und Wasser oder gewünschtes Reinigungs-
produkt einfüllen. Vor der erneuten Befestigung Mis-
chung schütteln. (Abb. 4)
2- Die benötigte Menge mit Hilfe des Sprühhebels am 
Griff aufbringen. (Abb. 5)
3- Tri Xpress Mop® über die zu reinigende Fläche 
gleiten lassen.
4- Der Behälter kann sooft wie nötig befüllt werden. 
Das eventuell nicht verbrauchte Reinigungsmittel 
kann bis zu zwei Tage im Behälter verbleiben. Für 
längere Aufbewahrungszeiträume Behälter entleeren 
und reinigen. Bei einer erneuten Befüllung mit einem 
anderen Reinigungsprodukt sicherstellen, dass der 
Behälter gereinigt wurde. 
5- Für die Reinigung schwer zu erreichender Stellen, 
wie unter dem Sofa oder unter Möbelstücken, die un-
ter der Sprühvorrichtung vorhandene Taste betätigen 
und den Stiel auf die benötigte Länge ausziehen. 
Anschließend kann die Verlängerung durch erneute 
Betätigung der Drucktaste wieder eingeschoben wer-
den. (Abb. 6)

HINWEIS
Tri Xpress Mop® funktioniert perfekt auf harten Bö-
den aller Art wie Fliesen, Linoleum, Holz, Laminat, 
Marmor, Granit…
Der Behälter von Tri Xpress Mop® kann mit Lei-
tungswasser befüllt werden. In Regionen mit größe-
rer Wasserhärte wird die Verwendung von destillier-
tem Wasser empfohlen. 

Reinigungshinweise:
Tri Xpress Mop® kann von Hand mit einem Tuch ge-
reinigt werden. 
Es wird empfohlen, den Behälter zu entleeren und zu 
reinigen. Mehrfach sprühen, um den Sprühkreislauf 
zu reinigen.
Die Microfaserpads können in der Waschmaschine 
gewaschen werden.

Hergestellt in China  



Italiano
Grazie per aver acquistato Tri Xpress Mop®, l’utensile 
dotato di tre dischi di panno che pulisce e si prende 
cura dei pavimenti allo stesso tempo. 
Prima dell’uso, leggere tutte le istruzioni al fine di utili-
zzare il prodotto correttamente.

AVVERTENZE:
Non utilizzare il prodotto se difettoso o in cattive con-
dizioni.
Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Non utilizzare in prossimità di bambini o animali do-
mestici. 
Non versare candeggina né prodotti sbiancanti nel 
serbatoio. È sconsigliato anche l’uso di prodotti con 
cera o simili, in quanto potrebbero ostruire il diffusore. 
Collocare i dischi in microfibra dopo aver montato la 
testa.
Non vaporizzare se il serbatoio è vuoto. 
Prestare attenzione quando si usa Tri Xpress Mop® 
sulle scale. 
Mantenere pulito il foro del vaporizzatore, eliminando 
eventuali pilucchi, peli o altre sostanze che lo possono 
ostruire. 
Tri Xpress Mop® deve essere usato in un ambiente 
domestico. 

Il set comprende:
• 1 Tri Xpress Mop®
• 1 serbatoio per i liquidi
• 3 dischi in microfibra con filamenti 

A. Dischi in microfibra con filamenti
B. Meccanismo rotatorio a 360º dotato di dischi pulenti
C. Prolunga (con collo flessibile)
D. Foro vaporizzatore
E. Serbatoio per il detergente
F. Leva per vaporizzare
G. Impugnatura ergonomica

MONTAGGIO
Passo 1
Introdurre l’impugnatura ergonomica superiore nella 
prolunga con un clic, come mostrato nella Fig. 1. 
Passo 2
Successivamente, introdurre la testa rotatoria dota-
ta di tre dischi pulenti nella prolunga del Tri Xpress 
Mop® (Fig. 2)
Passo 3
Fissare i tre dischi in microfibra alla base del Tri 
Xpress Mop® utilizzando il sistema di chiusura e aper-
tura rapida (Fig. 3).

MODO D’USO
1- Smontare il serbatoio. Svitare il tappo e aggiunge-
re l’acqua e il detergente. Agitare la miscela prima di 
collocare di nuovo il serbatoio nella posizione iniziale. 
(Fig. 4)
2- Vaporizzare la quantità necessaria usando la leva 
presente sull’impugnatura. (Fig. 5
3- Far scorrere Tri Xpress Mop® sulla superficie da 
trattare.
4- Il serbatoio può essere riempito tutte le volte che 
risulta necessario. Se il detergente non è utilizzato 
completamente, è possibile conservarlo nel serbatoio 
per due giorni. Nel caso in cui i tempi di inutilizzo de-
ll’utensile fossero maggiori, si consiglia di svuotare e 
pulire il serbatoio. Prima di riempirlo di nuovo con un 
altro detergente, controllare che sia pulito.
5- Per raggiungere le zone difficili, come ad esempio 
lo spazio sotto al divano o sotto ai mobili, premere il 
bottone che si trova sotto il vaporizzatore ed estrarre il 
collo flessibile quanto necessario. Una volta utilizzato, 
è possibile riporre il collo flessibile premendo di nuovo 
il bottone. (Fig. 6)

NOTA
Tri Xpress Mop® funziona perfettamente su ogni tipo 
di pavimento duro come ad esempio piastrelle, lino-
leum, legno, laminati, marmo, granito…
Il serbatoio di Tri Xpress Mop® può essere riempito 
con acqua del rubinetto. Nelle zone in cui la durez-
za dell’acqua è molto alta, si consiglia l’uso di acqua 
distillata. 

Istruzioni per la pulizia:
Tri Xpress Mop® può essere pulito manualmente 
usando un panno. 
Si consiglia di svuotare e risciacquare il serbatoio. 
Vaporizzare diverse volte per pulire il circuito del va-
porizzatore.
I dischi pulenti in microfibra possono essere lavati in 
lavatrice.

Garanzia di qualità
Questo prodotto è garantito contro ogni difetto di fa-
bbricazione per il tempo previsto dalla legislazione 
vigente.
Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni de-
rivanti da uso improprio, uso commerciale negligente, 
usura anormale, incidenti o manomissioni.

Made in China



Português
Agradecemos a sua compra da Tri Xpress Mop®, 
a esfregona tripla que combina a limpeza e a pro-
teção do seu chão num único produto. 
Leia primeiro todas as instruções para utilizar o 
produto corretamente.

ADVERTÊNCIAS
Não utilize o produto se estiver em mau estado ou 
defeituoso.
Mantenha o produto fora do alcance das crianças.
Não utilize o produto na proximidade de crianças 
ou animais. 
Não introduza lixívias nem agentes branqueadores 
no depósito. Também não é recomendável utilizar 
produtos com cera ou similar que possam obstruir 
o difusor. 
Coloque as esfregonas de microfibra depois de 
montar a cabeça.
Não pulverize se o depósito estiver vazio. 
Utilize a Tri Xpress Mop® com cuidado em esca-
das. 
Mantenha o orifício do pulverizador livre de cotão, 
pelos ou outras substâncias que possam obs-
trui-lo. 
Utilize a Tri Xpress Mop® no ambiente doméstico. 

O conjunto inclui:
• 1 x Tri Xpress Mop®
• 1 x depósito para líquido
• 3 x esfregonas de microfibra com filamentos 

A. Esfregonas de microfibra com filamentos
B. Mecanismo de esfregona giratório 360º
C. Elemento flexível (extensão integrada)
D. Orifício pulverizador
E. Depósito para o produto de limpeza
F. Alavanca para pulverizar
G. Cabo ergonómico

MONTAGEM
Ação 1
Introduza o cabo ergonómico superior na barra 
extensora até escutar um “clique”, conforme mos-
trado na Fig. 1. 
Ação 2
Depois introduza a cabeça tripla giratória na barra 
extensora da Tri Xpress Mop® (Fig. 2)
Ação 3
Acople as esfregonas de microfibra na base da Tri 
Xpress Mop®, utilizando o aperto rápido (Fig. 3).

MODO DE UTILIZAÇÃO
1- Desmonte o depósito. Desenrosque a tampa e 
adicione a água ou o produto de limpeza pretendi-
do. Agite a mistura antes de recolocar o depósito 
na posição inicial. (Fig. 4)
2- Pulverize a quantidade necessária através da 
alavanca do cabo. (Fig. 5)
3- Passe a Tri Xpress Mop® sobre a superfície a 
tratar.
4- O depósito pode ser reabastecido as vezes ne-
cessárias. Se não usar todo o produto de limpeza, 
pode armazená-lo no depósito durante dois dias. 
Para períodos mais longos, deve esvaziar o de-
pósito e limpá-lo. Antes de voltar a enchê-lo com 
outro produto de limpeza, certifique-se de que está 
limpo. 
5- Para chegar a zonas difíceis, como debaixo do 
sofá ou de um móvel, carregue no botão sob o 
pulverizador e extraia o elemento flexível até ao 
comprimento necessário. Depois de utilizar, pode 
guardar o elemento extensível carregando nova-
mente no botão. (Fig. 6)

NOTA
A Tri Xpress Mop® funciona perfeitamente em to-
dos os pisos duros como azulejos, linóleo, madei-
ras, laminados, mármore, granito, etc.
O depósito da Tri Xpress Mop® pode ser enchido 
com água da torneira. Em zonas com uma dure-
za da água superior, é recomendável utilizar água 
destilada. 

Instruções de limpeza:
A Tri Xpress Mop® pode ser limpa manualmente 
com um pano. 
É recomendável esvaziar e enxaguar o depósito. 
Pulverize várias vezes para limpar o circuito do 
pulverizador.
As esfregonas de microfibra podem ser limpas na 
máquina de lavar roupa.

Garantia de qualidade:
Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra 
defeitos de fabrico sujeita aos prazos estipulados 
pela legislação em vigor em cada país.
Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes de 
um uso inadequado, uso comercial negligente, 
desgaste anormal, acidentes ou manipulação in-
devida.

Fabricado na China



Nederlands

Wij danken u voor de aankoop van Tri Xpress Mop®, 
de drievoudige mop die reiniging en onderhoud van 
vloeren in één combineert. 
Lees vóór gebruik alle instructies om het product op 
een juiste wijze te kunnen gebruiken.

WAARSCHUWINGEN
Gebruik het product niet als het in slechte staat ver-
keert of gebreken vertoont.
Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
Gebruik het niet in de nabijheid van kinderen of huis-
dieren. 
Gebruik geen bleekmiddelen in het reservoir. Ook 
wordt het gebruik afgeraden van producten die was 
of soortgelijke producten bevatten die het sproeistuk 
kunnen verstoppen. 
Bevestig de moppen van microvezel zodra het kops-
tuk is bevestigd.
Niet sproeien bij een leeg reservoir. 
Wees voorzichtig tijdens het gebruik van Tri Xpress 
Mop® op trappen. 
Houd de opening van het sproeistuk vrij van pluis, ha-
ren of andere materialen die het kunnen verstoppen. 
Gebruik Tri Xpress Mop® binnenshuis. 

De set bevat:
• 1 Tri Xpress Mop®
• 1 reservoir voor vloeistof
• 3 moppen met filamenten 

A. Moppen van microvezel met filamenten
B. Roterend mechanisme van 360º voor de moppen
C. Uitschuifbare stang (flexibele hals)
D. Opening sproeistuk
E. Reservoir voor de reiniger
F. Sproeihendel
G. Ergonomisch handvat

MONTAGE
Stap 1
Bevestig het bovenste ergonomische handvat in de 
uitschuifbare stang met een “klik”, zoals wordt ge-
toond in afbeelding 1. 
Stap 2
Plaats vervolgens het driedubbele roterende kopstuk 
in de uitschuifbare stang van de Tri Xpress Mop® 
(Afbeelding 2)
Stap 3
Sluit de moppen van microvezel aan op de basis van 
de Tri Xpress Mop® met gebruikmaking van de snelle 
sluiting (Afbeelding 3)

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
1- Demonteer het reservoir. Schroef de dop los en 
voeg water of het gewenste reinigingsmiddel toe. 
Schud het mengsel alvorens het reservoir op zijn 
oorspronkelijke plaats te bevestigen. (Afbeelding 4)
2- Sproei de benodigde hoeveelheid met behulp van 
de sproeihendel. (Afbeelding 5)
3- Schuif de Tri Xpress Mop® over het te behandelen 
oppervlak.
4- Het reservoir kan zo vaak als nodig worden bij-
gevuld. Wanneer het reinigingsmiddel niet in zijn ge-
heeld wordt geconsumeerd kan het gedurende twee 
dagen in het reservoir worden bewaard. Voor langere 
periodes wordt aangeraden het reservoir te ledigen 
en te reinigen. Zorg ervoor dat het reservoir schoon 
is alvorens het met een ander reinigingsmiddel te 
vullen. 
5- Om moeilijk toegankelijke zones te bereiken, zoals 
bij het reinigen onder sofa`s of andere meubelen, 
drukt u op de knop die zich onder het sproeistuk be-
vindt om de flexibele hals op de nodige lengte in te 
stellen. Na gebruik kunt u de flexibele hals intrekken 
door opnieuw op de knop te drukken. (Afbeelding 6)

OPMERKING
Tri Xpress Mop® functioneert perfect op elk type 
harde vloeren zoals tegels, linoleum, hout, laminaat, 
marmer, graniet…
Het reservoir van de Tri Xpress Mop® kan met 
kraanwater worden gevuld. In gebieden met een ho-
gere waterhardheid wordt aangeraden gedestilleerd 
water te gebruiken. 

Reinigingsinstructies:
De Tri Xpress Mop® kan handmatig met een doek 
worden gereinigd. 
Het wordt aangeraden het reservoir te ledigen en te 
spoelen. Sproei enkele malen om het circuit van het 
sproeistuk te reinigen.
De moppen van microvezel kunnen in de wasmachi-
ne worden gewassen.

Kwaliteitsgarantie:
Voor het product geldt een garantie tegen fabrieks-
fouten gedurende een periode die in de wetgeving 
van elk betreffend land is vastgelegd.
Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het gevolg 
is van een verkeerd of nalatig gebruik, commercieel 
gebruik, abnormale slijtage, ongelukken of onjuiste 
behandeling.

Made in China






